

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2139 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 20, delete "Indian Child Welfare Advisory Council" and insert "Minnesota
1.3 Indian Affairs Council"

1.4 Page 3, line 2, delete "and"

1.5 Page 3, after line 2, insert:

1.6 "(18) two members who identify as Native American or American Indian and who have
1.7 lived experience with the child welfare system and substance use disorders appointed by
1.8 the Minnesota Indian Affairs Council;

1.9 (19) two members from the from the Council on African Heritage; and"

1.10 Page 3, line 3, delete "(18)" and insert "(20)"